
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

C254 

QUESTION WITHOUT NOTICE 
(Of which some notice has been given) 

Tuesday, 17 March 2015 

Hon Samantha Rowe to the Minister for Education. 

I refer to staff to student ratios at the following primary schools in the Belmont 
electorate; 

Belmay Primary School 
Belmont Primary School 
Carlisle Primary School 
Cloverdale Education Support Centre 
Cloverdale Primary School 
Kewdale Primary School 
Redcliffe Primary School 
South East Metropolitan Language Development Centre 
Tranby Primary School 

and I ask: 

1. What was the ratio of staff to students at each of these schools in 2014 and what 
is the current ratio? 

2. What was the ratio of teaching staff to students at each of these schools in 2014 
and what is the current ratio? 

I thank the Hon. Member for some notice of this question. 

1. - 2. I have the information for the 2014 data in tabular form and seek leave to have it 
incorporated into Hansard. I will provide the 2015 data on Tuesday 24th March. 

Minister for Education 



LC QWNC254 

[Tabled Paper] 

As staff may take leave, retire, resign or transfer and may not be replaced immediately, staff 
ratios are subject to change on a daily basis. The ratios have been calculated using staff 
employment levels as at 17 March 2014, and student enrolments as at the February census in 
2014. 

School (1.) * (2.) ** 
Belmay Primary School 8.84 
Belmont Primary School 10.51 
Carlisle Primary School 10.37 
Cloverdale Education Support Centre 1.36 
Cloverdale Primary School 10.60 
Kewdale Primary School 10.70 
Redcliffe Primary School 9.83 
South East Metropolitan Language Development Centre 4.73 
Tranby Primary School 7.41 

* I.e. for every x.xx students there IS one staff member. For example, at Belmay Pnmary 
School, there were 8.84 students for everyone staff member and there were 15.91 
students for everyone teaching staff member. 

•• i.e. there were x.xx students for every one teaching staff member. 

15.91 
17.60 
16.72 
4.80 

16.42 
17.72 
16.79 
8.03 

14.70 


