LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

C254

QUESTION WITHOUT NOTICE (Of which some notice has been given)

Tuesday, 17 March 2015

Hon Samantha Rowe to the Minister for Education.

I refer to staff to student ratios at the following primary schools in the Belmont electorate;

- · Belmay Primary School
- · Belmont Primary School
- · Carlisle Primary School
- · Cloverdale Education Support Centre
- · Cloverdale Primary School
- Kewdale Primary School
- · Redcliffe Primary School
- · South East Metropolitan Language Development Centre
- · Tranby Primary School

and I ask:

- 1. What was the ratio of staff to students at each of these schools in 2014 and what is the current ratio?
- 2. What was the ratio of teaching staff to students at each of these schools in 2014 and what is the current ratio?

I thank the Hon. Member for some notice of this question.

1.-2. I have the information for the 2014 data in tabular form and seek leave to have it incorporated into Hansard. I will provide the 2015 data on Tuesday 24^{th} March.

Minister for Education

LC QWN C254

[Tabled Paper]

As staff may take leave, retire, resign or transfer and may not be replaced immediately, staff ratios are subject to change on a daily basis. The ratios have been calculated using staff employment levels as at 17 March 2014, and student enrolments as at the February census in 2014.

School	(1.) *	(2.) **
Belmay Primary School	8.84	15.91
Belmont Primary School	10.51	17.60
Carlisle Primary School	10.37	16.72
Cloverdale Education Support Centre	1.36	4.80
Cloverdale Primary School	10.60	16.42
Kewdale Primary School	10.70	17.72
Redcliffe Primary School	9.83	16.79
South East Metropolitan Language Development Centre	4.73	8.03
Tranby Primary School	7.41	14.70

^{*} i.e. for every x.xx students there is one staff member. For example, at Belmay Primary School, there were 8.84 students for every one staff member and there were 15.91 students for every one teaching staff member.

^{**} i.e. there were x.xx students for every one teaching staff member.